c2016-043A OPP--OPPOSITION

## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## **Emergency Services Levy Insurance Monitor Bill 2016**

## First print

## Proposed amendments

No. 1 Monitoring period

Page 5, clause 10, line 19. Omit "during the monitoring period". Insert instead "after 30 June 2014".

No. 2 Monitoring period

Page 5, clause 10, lines 21 and 22. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 3 Prohibited conduct orders

Page 9, clause 18, line 24. Omit all words on that line.

No. 4 Time for commencing proceedings

Page 15, clause 34, line 20. Omit "31 December 2018". Insert instead "2 years after the offence was alleged to have been committed".

No. 5 Compensation orders

Page 18, clause 42, line 5. Omit all words on that line.

\* Repeal of Act

Page 27, clause 79. [Vote "No" to the Question that the clause as read stand part of the Bill.]

No. 6 Terms of office

Page 28, Schedule 1, lines 11–14. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:

3 Terms of office

Subject to this Schedule, the Monitor and Deputy Monitor each hold office for a period of 5 years, but are eligible for re-appointment.

No. 7 Terms of office

Page 28, Schedule 1. Insert after line 23:

(b) completes a term of office and is not re-appointed, or

No. 8 Repeal of Act—consequential amendments

Page 31, Schedule 3, line 1. Omit "Acts". Insert instead "Law Enforcement (Powers and Responsibilities) Act 2002 No 103".

- No. 9 **Repeal of Act—consequential amendments**Page 31, Schedule 3, lines 2–19. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 10 **Repeal of Act—consequential amendments**Page 31, Schedule 3, line 20. Omit all words on that line.